RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

ESTABLISHING CHARGES FOR)	RESOLUTION NO.
COUNTY SERVICE AREA No. 41)	
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020)	

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has considered the Public Works Director's recommendation for setting charges in County Service Area No. 41 for the 2019-2020 Fiscal Year; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 3522, and Resolution 85-286 were adopted on July 1, 1985 by the Board of Supervisors, establishing County Service Area No. 41; and

WHEREAS, County Service Area No. 41 was established to pay for road related repairs, maintenance and improvements pursuant to California Government Code 25210.77a and 25210.3(d), which provides that for any county service area or zone thereof located therein, a county may fix and collect charges for a particular extended service authorized to pay, in whole or in part, for the cost thereof; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 3522 states charges shall be collected on the tax roll upon filing of a written report containing a description of each parcel of real property receiving the extended service, and the amount of charge for each parcel as attached in EXHIBIT "A",

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Public Works Director's report, attached hereto as EXHIBIT "A," is hereby confirmed and the charges therein set forth shall be collected on the 2019-2020 tax roll, on parcels located in County Service Area No. 41.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that The Clerk of the Board is directed to file with the County Auditor-Controller, on or before June 20, 2019 a certified copy of this Resolution and the report, indicating adoption by the Board. Upon such filing, the County Auditor-Controller shall enter the charges on the tax roll for the 2019-2020 fiscal year. The charges shall be collected at the same time and in the same manner, and subject to the same penalties and priority of lien as, County taxes are collected, and all laws providing for the collection and enforcement of County taxes shall apply to the collection and enforcement of the charges.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County Santa Barbara, State of California, on this ______ day of _____, 2019 by the following vote:

AYES: NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: Establishing Charges for County Service Area No. 41 for Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Page 2 of 2

ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLERK OF THE BOARD

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By: _

Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI COUNTY COUNSEL

By:

Deputy County Counsel

By:

Steve Lavagnino, Chair Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: BETSY M. SCHAFFER, CPA AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

By: ____

Deputy